
   
Draft Governance Meeting Schedule 2025/26      

 

Term Day  Date  Time  Meeting 

Autumn Term 

Thursday 
14 August 2025 or  a date in 
September 2025 tbc 

5.00pm Training/Workshop 

Tuesday 9 September 2025 5.00pm Senior Post Holder Remuneration Committee 

Wednesday  17 September 2025 5.30pm Board meeting (Zoom – start of term introduction meeting and any urgent matters)  

Thursday 25 September 2025 5.30pm Search and Governance Committee 

Thursday 2 October 2025 5.30pm Resources Committee 

Tuesday 7 October 2025 4.15pm Provisional date for student governor interviews 

Thursday  16 October 2025 5.30pm Board (Self Assessment Report workshop before the meeting c 4pm – 5pm) 

Thursday 23 October 2025 5.30pm Training/Workshop Event/Deep Dive (Possible College tour before the session – tbc) 

Half Term Break – 27 October 2025 to 31 October 2025 

Tuesday 11 November 2025 12.30pm Governor/Staff Lunch 

Thursday 20 November 2025 5.30pm Quality and Standards Committee  

Wednesday  26 November 2025   5.30pm Audit and Risk Committee 

Thursday  4 December 2025 5.30pm Resources Committee  

Thursday 11 December 2025 5.30pm Board (Learning Walks might take place before the meeting – tbc) 

Christmas Break – 19 December 2025 to 2 January 2026 

Spring Term 

Thursday  22 January 2026 5.30pm Board (additional meeting/strategic planning/ training) 

Thursday 29 January 2026 5.30pm Search and Governance Committee  

Thursday  5 February 2026 5.30pm Training/Workshop Event/Deep Dive 

Half Term Break – 16 February 2026 to 20 February 2026 

Tuesday 24 February 2026 12.30pm Governor /staff Lunch 

Thursday 26 February 2026 5.30pm Quality and Standards Committee 

Wednesday 4 March 2026 5.30pm Audit and Risk Committee 

Thursday 12 March 2026 5.30pm Resources  

Thursday 19 March 2026 5.30pm Board  

Easter Break – 30 March 2026 to 10 April 2026 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Summer Term 

Thursday 23 April 2026 5.30pm Training/Workshop Event/Deep Dive 

Thursday 7 May 2026 12.30pm Governor/ staff Lunch 

Half Term Break – 25 May 2026 to 29 May 2026 

Thursday  4 June 2026 5.30pm  Search and Governance Committee 

Thursday 11 June 2026 5.30pm Resources Committee 

Wednesday 17 June 2026 5.30pm Audit and Risk Committee 

Thursday 18 June 2026 5.30pm Quality and Standards Committee 

Tuesday  30 June 2026 5.30pm Senior Post Holder Remuneration Committee 

Thursday 9 July 2026 5.30pm Board  

 

 

 




